43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Striking Beauties
2 Shady Ladies
3 Stars & Strikes
4 EBowla

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class 2, Handicapped

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Place Team name
1 Frazier Farm
2 Lucky Strikes

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Pocket Shots
2 Mountain Bells #2
3 We Can Do It

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles, Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name

Hamman, Wendy L / Bizzoni, Judi A
Maly, Michelle M / Ausec, Dana S

Henk, Mary Jo / Turner, Mary Jo
Hampton, Darlene M / Oliver, Kimberly E
Montoya, Jacqueline S/ Medina, Y vette D
Elias, Wanda/ Schmidt, TinaM
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Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:
Doubles, Class 2, Handicapped
Place Team name

1 Hladek, Deanie/ Morgan, Marsha E
2 Appelhans, Kim M / Devie, Dorie R

Entry  Score
2 2,734
25 2,664
12 2,656
15 2,645
$1,246.00
Entry  Score
26 2,602
21 2,563
$542.00
Entry  Score
11 2,614
34 2,584
40 2,582
$867.00
$2,655.00
Entry  Score
25 1,501
14 1,397
36 1,356
42 1,348
25 1,343
28 1,341
$1,134.00
Entry  Score
6 1,370
38 1,338

Prize
$500.00
$360.00
$266.00
$120.00

Prize
$322.00
$220.00

Prize
$500.00
$247.00
$120.00

Prize
$386.00
$272.00
$220.00
$120.00

$76.00

$60.00

Prize
$300.00
$225.00

From
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Canon City, CO
Loveland, CO

From
Manzanola, CO
Cheraw, CO

FErom
LaJunta, CO
Salida, CO

Ft Morgan, CO

From

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Centennia, CO
Denver, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

From
Pueblo, CO
Sedgwick, CO
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43rd Annua Colorado State Senior Ladies

Sorted By Event, Division

3 Troutman, DeeAnn / Baroni, Joyce
4 Poplin, Denise R/ Beach, Brenda
5 Rodasta, Judy L / Wagner, Shelly

Total prizes awarded in this division: $837.00

Doubles, Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Miller, Sandy J/ Monks, Jo Dee L
2 LeBeau, Dana/ Wesley, Jan
3 Whitehead, Barbara J/ Winklepleck, Charlotte E
4 Hernandez, Sherry D / Hale, CynthiaK
Total prizes awarded in this division: $730.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,701.00

Singles, 50 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name
Carothers, Jennifer
Barber, Kimmy D
Stoner, Sharon A
Parker, Anne D
Dennis, Deborah L
Scott, Tracy L
May-Bruce, Jami

~No b~ owdNPR

Total prizes awarded in this division: $608.00

Singles, 60 - 69, Handicapped

Place Team name
Russell, Deanna
Low, TeressaK
Graff, DebraK
Miller, Sandy J
Jagues, Cynthia S
McCormick, Cindy
Lewis, KarlaS
Powers, Sharon M
Appelhans, Kim M
James, Susan S
Harris, AlisaL
LeBeau, Dana

0000 ~NO UL WN P
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,067.00

34
33
15

Entry
29
49
29
30

Entry
35

12
47

41

Entry
21
20

29
23

I\)&\l

38
16
51
49

1,316
1,314
1,310

752
743
739
728
723
716
710
710
709
701
697

$152.00
$100.00
$60.00

Prize
$320.00
$240.00
$110.00

$60.00

Prize
$204.00
$152.00

$80.00

$52.50
$52.50
$37.00
$30.00

Prize
$290.00
$172.00

$95.00

$85.00
$75.00
$70.00
$65.00
$55.00
$55.00
$40.00
$35.00
$30.00

Sdlida, CO
Sdlida, CO
Loveland, CO

From
Bennett, CO
Durango, CO
Bennett, CO

Fort Morgan, CO

From

Salida, CO
Denver, CO
Canon City, CO
Parker, CO
Henderson, CO
Denver, CO
Lakewood, CO

From

Cheraw, CO
Littleton, CO
Ft Morgan, CO
Bennett, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Lakewood, CO
Sedgwick, CO
Fraser, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Durango, CO
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Colorado State USBC
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Singles, 70 +, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Winklepleck, Charlotte E 29 736 $260.00 Bennett, CO
2 Fry, Ardith O 24 726 $180.00 Canon City, CO
3 Baroni, Joyce 34 705 $110.00 Sdida, CO
4 Whitehead, Barbara J 29 704 $90.00 Bennett, CO
5 Stepanich, Carol Ann 19 702 $80.00 Parachute, CO
6 Kent, Diana L 18 685 $66.00 Commerce City, CO
6 Webb, Diane R 46 685 $66.00 Ft. Morgan, CO
8 Wacker, Dianne M 4 673 $57.00 Loveland, CO
9 Brookshier, Barbara J 44 671 $47.00 Arvada, CO
10 Smith, Carol Ann 6 670 $40.00 Pueblo, CO
11 Sam, Mary Titus 41 668 $30.00 Denver, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,026.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,701.00
All Events, 50 - 54, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Sabo, Rina A 45 2,023 $45.00 Bennett, CO
2 Maly, Michelle M 14 2,001 $25.00 Colorado Springs, CO
3 Ausec, Dana S 14 1,996 $10.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $80.00
All Events, 55 - 59, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Carothers, Jennifer 3B 2175 $60.00 Salida, CO
2 Poplin, Denise R 33 2,071 $40.00 Sdlida, CO
3 May-Bruce, Jami 2 2,056 $23.00 Lakewood, CO
4 Dennis, Deborah L 1 2,036 $12.00 Henderson, CO
5 Parker, Anne D 47 2,025 $10.00 Parker, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $145.00
All Events, 60 - 64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Appelhans, Kim M 38 2115 $60.00 Sedgwick, CO
2 Washington, LavyniaM 8 2,060 $40.00 Aurora, CO
3 Lewis, KarlaS 48 2,023 $30.00 Denver, CO
4 Oliver, Kimberly E 42 1,997 $15.00 Denver, CO
5 Beach, Brenda 33 1,992 $10.00 Sdlida, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $155.00

Final Prize Listing
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All Events, 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Powers, Sharon M 2 2168 $75.00 Lakewood, CO
2 Russell, Deanna 21 2,133 $48.00 Cheraw, CO

3 Henk, Mary Jo 36 2,122 $35.00 Centennial, CO
4 Miller, Sandy J 29 2,120 $30.00 Bennett, CO

5 Graff, DebraK 40 2,077 $25.00 FtMorgan, CO
6 Jagues, Cynthia S 23 2,058 $12.00 Arvada, CO

7 Dowling, Janelle 13 2,039 $10.00 LaJdunta, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $235.00

All Events, 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Baroni, Joyce 34 2,036 $65.00 Sdlida, CO
2 Smith, SylviaA 32 1,985 $40.00 Colorado Springs, CO
3 Winklepleck, Charlotte E 29 1,983 $35.00 Bennett, CO
4 Frazier, Loyce M 26 1,964 $25.00 Manzanola, CO
5 Kent, Diana L 18 1,952 $15.00 Commerce City, CO
6 Good, Lorraine P 39 1,948 $10.00 Lalunta, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: $190.00

All Events, 75 +, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Bizzoni, Judi A 25 2,165 $70.00 Aurora, CO
2 Hamman, Wendy L 25 2021 $45.00 Aurora CO
3 Fry, Ardith O 24 2,016 $30.00 Canon City, CO
4 Whitehead, Barbara J 29 2,002 $20.00 Bennett, CO
5 Rodasta, Judy L 15 1,969 $10.00 Loveland, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $175.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $980.00

Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Powers, Sharon M 2 2,096 $55.00 Lakewood, CO
2 Sabo, Rina A 45 1,999 $35.00 Bennett, CO
3 Ausec, Dana S 14 1,996 $10.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $100.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $100.00
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Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies
Sorted By Event, Division

$9,137.00
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