## **Final Prize Listing**

# 43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies Sorted By Event, Division

## Team, Class 1, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Striking Beauties	2	2,734	\$500.00	Lakewood, CO
2	Shady Ladies	25	2,664	\$360.00	Aurora, CO
3	Stars & Strikes	12	2,656	\$266.00	Canon City, CO
4	EBowla	15	2,645	\$120.00	Loveland, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,246.00

## Team, Class 2, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Frazier Farm	26	2,602	\$322.00	Manzanola, CO
2	Lucky Strikes	21	2,563	\$220.00	Cheraw, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$542.00

## Team, Class 3, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pocket Shots	11	2,614	\$500.00	La Junta, CO
2	Mountain Bells #2	34	2,584	\$247.00	Salida, CO
3	We Can Do It	40	2,582	\$120.00	Ft Morgan, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$867.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,655.00

## Doubles, Class 1, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Hamman, Wendy L / Bizzoni, Judi A	25	1,501	\$386.00	Aurora, CO
2	Maly, Michelle M / Ausec, Dana S	14	1,397	\$272.00	Colorado Springs, CO
3	Henk, Mary Jo / Turner, Mary Jo	36	1,356	\$220.00	Centennial, CO
4	Hampton, Darlene M / Oliver, Kimberly E	42	1,348	\$120.00	Denver, CO
5	Montoya, Jacqueline S / Medina, Yvette D	25	1,343	\$76.00	Aurora, CO
6	Elias, Wanda / Schmidt, Tina M	28	1,341	\$60.00	Colorado Springs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,134.00

## Doubles, Class 2, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Hladek, Deanie / Morgan, Marsha E	6	1,370	\$300.00	Pueblo, CO
2	Appelhans, Kim M / Devie, Dorie R	38	1,338	\$225.00	Sedgwick, CO

#### **Final Prize Listing**

## 43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies

## Sorted By Event, Division

3	Troutman, DeeAnn / Baroni, Joyce	34	1,316	\$152.00	Salida, CO
4	Poplin, Denise R / Beach, Brenda	33	1,314	\$100.00	Salida, CO
5	Rodasta, Judy L / Wagner, Shelly	15	1,310	\$60.00	Loveland, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$837.00

## Doubles, Class 3, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Miller, Sandy J / Monks, Jo Dee L	29	1,350	\$320.00	Bennett, CO
2	LeBeau, Dana / Wesley, Jan	49	1,326	\$240.00	Durango, CO
3	Whitehead, Barbara J / Winklepleck, Charlotte E	29	1,299	\$110.00	Bennett, CO
4	Hernandez, Sherry D / Hale, Cynthia K	30	1,282	\$60.00	Fort Morgan, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$730.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,701.00

## Singles, 50 - 59, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Carothers, Jennifer	35	747	\$204.00	Salida, CO
2	Barber, Kimmy D	48	709	\$152.00	Denver, CO
3	Stoner, Sharon A	12	700	\$80.00	Canon City, CO
4	Parker, Anne D	47	699	\$52.50	Parker, CO
4	Dennis, Deborah L	1	699	\$52.50	Henderson, CO
6	Scott, Tracy L	41	689	\$37.00	Denver, CO
7	May-Bruce, Jami	2	686	\$30.00	Lakewood, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$608.00

## Singles, 60 - 69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Russell, Deanna	21	761	\$290.00	Cheraw, CO
2	Low, Teressa K	20	752	\$172.00	Littleton, CO
3	Graff, Debra K	40	743	\$95.00	Ft Morgan, CO
4	Miller, Sandy J	29	739	\$85.00	Bennett, CO
5	Jaques, Cynthia S	23	728	\$75.00	Arvada, CO
6	McCormick, Cindy	7	723	\$70.00	Aurora, CO
7	Lewis, Karla S	48	716	\$65.00	Denver, CO
8	Powers, Sharon M	2	710	\$55.00	Lakewood, CO
8	Appelhans, Kim M	38	710	\$55.00	Sedgwick, CO
10	James, Susan S	16	709	\$40.00	Fraser, CO
11	Harris, Alisa L	51	701	\$35.00	Colo Spgs, CO
12	LeBeau, Dana	49	697	\$30.00	Durango, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,067.00

#### **Final Prize Listing**

# 43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies Sorted By Event, Division

## Singles, 70 +, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Winklepleck, Charlotte E	29	736	\$260.00	Bennett, CO
2	Fry, Ardith O	24	726	\$180.00	Canon City, CO
3	Baroni, Joyce	34	705	\$110.00	Salida, CO
4	Whitehead, Barbara J	29	704	\$90.00	Bennett, CO
5	Stepanich, Carol Ann	19	702	\$80.00	Parachute, CO
6	Kent, Diana L	18	685	\$66.00	Commerce City, CO
6	Webb, Diane R	46	685	\$66.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
8	Wacker, Dianne M	4	673	\$57.00	Loveland, CO
9	Brookshier, Barbara J	44	671	\$47.00	Arvada, CO
10	Smith, Carol Ann	6	670	\$40.00	Pueblo, CO
11	Sam, Mary Titus	41	668	\$30.00	Denver, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,026.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,701.00

## All Events, 50 - 54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Sabo, Rina A	45	2,023	\$45.00	Bennett, CO
2	Maly, Michelle M	14	2,001	\$25.00	Colorado Springs, CO
3	Ausec, Dana S	14	1,996	\$10.00	Colorado Springs, CO

## All Events, 55 - 59, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this division:

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Carothers, Jennifer	35	2,175	\$60.00	Salida, CO
2	Poplin, Denise R	33	2,071	\$40.00	Salida, CO
3	May-Bruce, Jami	2	2,056	\$23.00	Lakewood, CO
4	Dennis, Deborah L	1	2,036	\$12.00	Henderson, CO
5	Parker, Anne D	47	2,025	\$10.00	Parker, CO

\$80.00

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$145.00

## All Events, 60 - 64, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Appelhans, Kim M	38	2,115	\$60.00	Sedgwick, CO
2	Washington, Lavynia M	8	2,060	\$40.00	Aurora, CO
3	Lewis, Karla S	48	2,023	\$30.00	Denver, CO
4	Oliver, Kimberly E	42	1,997	\$15.00	Denver, CO
5	Beach, Brenda	33	1,992	\$10.00	Salida, CO
		<b>44.77.00</b>			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$155.00

## **Final Prize Listing**

# 43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies Sorted By Event, Division

## All Events, 65 - 69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Powers, Sharon M	2	2,168	\$75.00	Lakewood, CO
2	Russell, Deanna	21	2,133	\$48.00	Cheraw, CO
3	Henk, Mary Jo	36	2,122	\$35.00	Centennial, CO
4	Miller, Sandy J	29	2,120	\$30.00	Bennett, CO
5	Graff, Debra K	40	2,077	\$25.00	Ft Morgan, CO
6	Jaques, Cynthia S	23	2,058	\$12.00	Arvada, CO
7	Dowling, Janelle	13	2,039	\$10.00	La Junta, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$235.00

## All Events, 70 - 74, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Baroni, Joyce	34	2,036	\$65.00	Salida, CO
2	Smith, Sylvia A	32	1,985	\$40.00	Colorado Springs, CO
3	Winklepleck, Charlotte E	29	1,983	\$35.00	Bennett, CO
4	Frazier, Loyce M	26	1,964	\$25.00	Manzanola, CO
5	Kent, Diana L	18	1,952	\$15.00	Commerce City, CO
6	Good, Lorraine P	39	1,948	\$10.00	LaJunta, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$190.00

## All Events, 75 +, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bizzoni, Judi A	25	2,165	\$70.00	Aurora, CO
2	Hamman, Wendy L	25	2,021	\$45.00	Aurora, CO
3	Fry, Ardith O	24	2,016	\$30.00	Canon City, CO
4	Whitehead, Barbara J	29	2,002	\$20.00	Bennett, CO
5	Rodasta, Judy L	15	1,969	\$10.00	Loveland, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$175.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$980.00

## Scratch All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<b>From</b>
1	Powers, Sharon M	2	2,096	\$55.00	Lakewood, CO
2	Sabo, Rina A	45	1,999	\$35.00	Bennett, CO
3	Ausec, Dana S	14	1,996	\$10.00	Colorado Springs, CO
Total prizes awarded in this division: \$100		\$100.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event: \$100.00		\$100.00			

# Colorado State USBC Final Prize Listing

# 43rd Annual Colorado State Senior Ladies Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

\$9,137.00